
2024 Yale University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-26   Conf: 14-7   Home: 9-7   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 2-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Goodcase (6), Fortini (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-120), Goodcase (25-
41), Taylor (17-26), Fortini (13-16), Henderson (10-12), Latta (8-11), Turner (6-11), Smith (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Woodridge, Sophie .380 36-31 100 25 38 13 1 6 29 71 .710 4 8 14 0 .439 2 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
33 Ferrer, Willa .355 44-38 124 15 44 9 0 7 32 74 .597 13 2 20 3 .424 0 1 0-0 232 15 2 .992
5 Skotz, Carolyn .331 46-46 127 32 42 7 0 1 16 52 .409 21 5 14 0 .442 1 3 9-10 101 81 8 .958
15 Peoples, Libby .291 46-46 148 27 43 5 1 3 18 59 .399 14 2 20 1 .360 0 1 9-10 118 39 4 .975
1 Fortini, Isabella .268 46-46 149 21 40 7 0 0 12 47 .315 12 0 24 0 .323 0 5 10-10 74 56 4 .970
3 Donahey, Katie .268 36-31 71 13 19 3 0 2 15 28 .394 10 1 13 0 .361 1 1 6-7 49 1 1 .980
20 Perren, Lauren .247 41-29 85 7 21 8 1 2 20 37 .435 15 0 24 1 .360 0 0 2-2 27 37 10 .865
27 Goodcase, Sam .231 41-35 104 10 24 7 0 2 16 37 .356 11 2 11 3 .314 1 0 1-1 118 28 4 .973
23 Latta, Maddie .250 16-10 28 3 7 1 0 0 1 8 .286 1 0 8 0 .276 0 0 1-1 1 3 2 .667
7 Ohe, Elena .214 31-28 70 6 15 4 0 0 9 19 .271 9 2 8 1 .321 0 1 3-5 50 30 10 .889
10 Perren, Alex .208 18-9 24 6 5 0 1 0 3 7 .292 6 0 5 0 .367 0 0 2-3 20 1 0 1.000
9 Mull, SJ .194 40-35 67 13 13 0 0 0 1 13 .194 2 1 10 0 .229 0 3 2-2 70 1 1 .986
24 Muscolina, Carmen .189 30-20 53 7 10 0 0 2 11 16 .302 16 4 15 0 .400 2 0 4-5 35 1 1 .973
2 Taylor, Emma .182 33-26 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 5 0 .308 0 1 0-0 6 38 3 .936
17 Kang, Ava .130 33-9 23 10 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 2 0 9 0 .200 0 0 6-6 10 1 0 1.000
12 Smith, Mady .111 15-3 18 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 1 0 10 0 .158 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
35 Vives, Grayson .000 9-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Bunovsky, Gretchen .000 24-3 7 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .273 1 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .270 46-46 1217 204 328 64 4 25 188 475 .390 142 28 218 9 .357 8 16 58-66 920 344 52 .960
Opponents .317 46-46 1273 244 403 78 8 32 216 593 .466 107 26 138 4 .378 11 30 41-60 931 372 29 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Woodridge, Sophie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Taylor, Emma 3.25 11-10 32 25 12 0-0 0 159.1 175 95 74 46 93 32 2 16 .278 8 19 0 5 14
23 Latta, Maddie 5.75 0-3 8 5 1 0-0 0 28.0 41 28 23 12 9 10 1 5 .342 2 0 0 1 2
30 Turner, Hannah 5.88 4-5 19 8 0 0-0 1 58.1 92 59 49 22 13 16 3 6 .362 12 5 0 3 7
21 Henderson, Meredith 6.62 5-6 24 7 1 0-0 1 61.1 95 62 58 27 23 20 2 5 .353 5 2 0 2 7
Totals 4.65 20-24 84 46 14 0 2 307.0 403 244 204 107 138 78 8 32 .317 27 26 0 11 30
Opponents 4.06 24-20 97 46 11 7 4 310.2 328 204 180 142 218 64 4 25 .270 26 28 0 8 16



2024 Yale University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Perren, Alex 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kang, Ava 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Turner, Hannah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
26 Bunovsky, Gretchen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ferrer, Willa 249 232 15 2 .992 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mull, SJ 72 70 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Donahey, Katie 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Peoples, Libby 161 118 39 4 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Goodcase, Sam 150 118 28 4 .973 0 25 16 .610 6 0
24 Muscolina, Carmen 37 35 1 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fortini, Isabella 134 74 56 4 .970 1 13 3 .813 1 0
5 Skotz, Carolyn 190 101 81 8 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Taylor, Emma 47 6 38 3 .936 2 17 9 .654 0 0
21 Henderson, Meredith 10 1 8 1 .900 0 10 2 .833 0 0
7 Ohe, Elena 90 50 30 10 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Perren, Lauren 74 27 37 10 .865 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Mady 5 4 0 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Latta, Maddie 6 1 3 2 .667 0 8 3 .727 0 0
14 Woodridge, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Vives, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1316 920 344 52 .960 23 82 38 .683 7 0
Opponents 1332 931 372 29 .978 42 116 16 .879 4 0


